
EXPRESSNETWORK 5WWW.INDIANEXPRESS.COM
THEINDIANEXPRESS,TUESDAY,OCTOBER15,2024

RailTel
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

CIN- L64202DL2000GOI107905

E-Tender No-RailTel/Tender/OT/CO/
Projects/2024-25/Store Imprest/015 ,
Dated 25-09-2024-Tender document for
Selection of OEM/ Vendor for entering
into Rate Contract for the “Supply of
Router, Fiber Switches and SFPs as Store
Imprest. Tender Notice and doc available
on www.railtel.in and
https://railtel.enivida.com.Addendum/
corrigendum will be uploaded on above
websites.

3 international flights, train from
Mumbai hit by hoax bomb threats
SIDDHANTKONDUSKAR
&SUKALPSHARMA
MUMBAI,NEWDELHI,
OCTOBER14

THREE INTERNATIONAL flights
fromMumbai — two operated
by IndiGo and one by Air India
— received bomb threats on
Monday, causing delays and a
diversion.Followingall thereq-
uisite security checks, all the
three threats were found to be
hoax, according to sources.

A bomb scare also affected
theMumbai-HowrahMailtrain.
Thatthreat, too,wasfoundtobe
fake and the train was allowed
to continue its journey follow-
inga thoroughsearch.

Air India flight AI 119 from
Mumbai to NewYorkwith 239
passengersand19crewwasdi-
verted mid-air to Delhi early
Monday following a bomb
threat, which was received via
social media platform X. The
flighthasnowbeenrescheduled
for earlyTuesday fromDelhi.

IndiGo’s Mumbai-Muscat
and Mumbai-Jeddah flights,
which also received bomb
threats,weredelayedbyseveral
hoursduetotherequisitesecu-
rityprotocol,butwereoperated
onMonday itself.

“Flight AI 119 operating
Mumbai to JFK (New York’s
John F Kennedy airport) on
October 14 received a specific
security alert and on instruc-
tionsof thegovernment’ssecu-
rity regulatory committee was
diverted to Delhi,” an Air India
spokesperson saidMonday af-
ternoon.

“We confirm that all 239
passengers and 19 crew have
disembarked andare currently
undergoing security proce-
dures... Our staff on ground are
makingsuretominimisethein-
convenience caused to our
guests by this unexpected dis-
ruption. Guests will be moved
tohotelsoncesecurityprotocols
are completed. The flight has
been rescheduled to themorn-
ing of October 15,” the
spokesperson said.

Giventhat itwasalong-haul
international flightand,among
other factors, the crew’s flight
duty limitations would have
come into play, the flight was
rescheduled.

Air India’s Boeing 777 air-
craft — VT-AER — departed
Mumbai for New York at 2.27
am, nearly 50 minutes behind
its scheduled departure of 1.40
am, and landed around one-
and-a-half hours later, accord-
ing to flight tracking service
Flightradar24.Passengerswere
made to deplane around 4.10
am, but were asked to leave
their bags onboard.

In such instances, adetailed
security protocol is followed
which includes taking the air-
craft to an isolatedbay. Theair-
craftaswellaspassengers’bags
are subject to a thorough secu-
rity inspection before being al-

lowedtotakeoffagain.Afterthe
security checks, which took a
few hours, the aircraft was
cleared as nothing suspicious
was found.

IndiGo’s Mumbai-Muscat
flight, which was scheduled to
departMumbaiat2ameventu-
ally took off over seven hours
later at 9.12 am, while the
Mumbai-Jeddah flight was de-
layed by over 11 hours and de-
parted at 1.14 pmMonday in-
steadof itsscheduleddeparture
at 2.05 am, according to
Flightradar24data.

“Asperprotocol, theaircraft
was taken to an isolated bay,
and following the standardop-
erating procedure, mandatory
security checkswere promptly
initiated. Customers were pro-
vided with assistance and re-
freshments, and we sincerely
regret the inconvenience
caused,” IndiGosaidintwosim-
ilarlyworded statements.

Regarding the fake bomb
threat to theMumbai-Howrah
train, Central Railway
spokesperson Swapnil Nila
said: “The Mumbai-Howrah
Mail was detained at Jalgaon
railway station at 4.15 am on
Monday after a bomb threat
was received. As Jalgaon was
the train’snext scheduledstop,
railway authorities halted the
trainandconductedathorough
searchforexplosives.However,
nosuspiciousitemswerefound,
and the train was cleared to
continue its journey.”

Over thepast fewmonths, a
number of Indian airlines’
flightshavereceivedfakebomb
threats. On September 6, a
Vistara flight fromMumbai to
Frankfurt was diverted to
Erzurum airport in Turkey’s
eastern region after a note
claimingthat therewasabomb
onboardtheaircraftwas found
in one of the plane’s lavatories.
The threat turned out to be a
hoax but the incident became
an ordeal for
thepassengers
who were
stuck in
Erzurum for
nearly 24
hours.

This was
becausebythe
time the nec-
essarysecurity
checks were
completed, the
crew had ex-
ceeded its
flight duty
time limita-
tions, which
meant it could
nothaveoper-
ated a flight
without a

mandatory rest period.
Consequently, Vistara had to
sendanalternativeaircraftwith
afreshsetof crewtoflythepas-
sengers stuck in Erzurum to
Frankfurt.

EdElwEiss AssEt REconstRuction compAny ltd.
CIN: U67100MH2007PLC174759

Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098

DEManD nOtICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, (“the Act”) read with rule 3 (1) of

the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002.
That, Assignor mentioned herein below has assigned the financial assets to Edelweiss Asset
Reconstruction Company Limited also acting on its own/in its capacity as trustee of various trusts
mentioned hereunder (hereinafter referred as “EARC”). Pursuant to the assignment agreements,
under Sec.5 of SARFAESI Act, 2002, EARC has stepped into the shoes of the Assignor and all the
rights, title and interests of Assignor with respect to the financial assets along with underlying securi-
ty interests, guarantees, pledges have vested in EARC in respect of the financial assistance availed
by the Borrower and EARC exercises all its rights as the secured creditor.
The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company
Limited (“EARC”) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement
of Security Interest Act, 2002. In exercise of powers conferred under the Section 13 (12) of the Act
read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorised Officer has issued
Demand Notice under section 13 (2) of The Act, calling upon the following borrower(s) of Assignor
mentioned below, to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice issued to them.
In connection with above, Notice is hereby given once again, to the Borrower(s) to pay EARC,
within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with
further interest as detailed in the said Demand Notice, from the date(s) mentioned below till the date
of payment and/or realization, payable under the loan agreement read with other documents/writings,
if any, executed by the said borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following asset
have been mortgaged to EARC by the said borrower(s) respectively.
Sl
No

Name Of The Borrower(s)/
Co-Borrower (s)/Loan Account Number

Demand Notice
Date & Amount

Details of the
Trust & Assignor

Description Of Property:- All That Piece And Parcel Of Property - Part Of Patta No. 95,
(Patrawali N0.-779/16), Situated At Nay A Pura, Gali N0-04, Kh. No. 1866, Mandore , ,Jodhpur.
Rajasthan- 342001, admeasurung 1425 Sq. Feet Property Boundeds Under: - North- H/o Dhal
Singh S/o Bhola Ram, South- H/o Suman Sharma, East- H/O Prem Singh Bhali, West Road 14'
& Hanuman Mandir

1.

1)M/S Naman Enterprises (Borrower),
2) Jitendra Joshi (Co-Borrower),

3) Ayodhya(Co-Borrower),
LAN:- 2210754

08.10.2024
&

₹ Rs. 1,24,35,233.05 ps

EARC TRUST SC
410 & HDB

Financial Services
Limited

Description Of Property:- PROPERTY: All That Piece And Parcel Of The Mortgaged Property Property
Plot No.-B-89, Situated At Shilp Pal Gram, Village Pal, Jodhpur, Admeasuring Area 216 Sq. Mts.
Property Boundeds Under:- On The East By: Road, East- Road, West-Plot No. A-115, North - Plot
No. B-89, & South- Plot No.-B-88.

3.
1. New Saiyed Handricrafts Through Its

Prop-(Borrower), 2. Saiyed Ali
(Co-Borrower), 3. Insaf Ali(Co-Borrower),

LAN:- 1592547

08.10.2024
&

₹ Rs. 23,61,750.25 ps

EARC TRUST SC 410
& HDB Financial
Services Limited

Description Of Property:- Property: All That Lease Hold Property Bearing No.B-99
Admeasuring 200sq.Yards, Nityanand Nagar, Gandhi Path, Queens Road, Gandhi Path Jaipur
Rajasthan 302021 Allotted By Indranagar Grah Nirman Sahakari Samiti Ltd., In Favour Of
Gopal Singh By Allotment Letter Dt.12.8.1981.

2.
1) Raghuveer Singh Rathore(Borrower)

2) Gopal Singh Rathore
(Co-Borrower & Mortgagor)

LAN:- HL0027/HBOH00003624

03.05.2024
&

₹ Rs. 6,79,655.89 ps

EARC TRUST SC 423 &
Magma Fincorp Ltd and
presently known as

Poonawalla Fincorp Limited

If the said Borrowers shall fail to make payment to EARC as aforesaid, EARC shall proceed
against the above secured assets under the section 13 (4) of the Act and applicable rules, entire-
ly at the risks of the said Borrower(s) as to costs and consequences. The borrowers are prohibit-
ed under The Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, lease or other-
wise without the prior written consent of EARC. Any person who contravenes or abets contraven-
tion of the provisions of the Act or Rules made thereunder, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or
penalty as provided under the Act.
Date: 15.10.2024 Sd/- Authorized Officer
Place: RAJASTHAN For Edelweiss Asset Reconstruction Company Limited

EXPRESSNEWSSERVICE
SRINAGAR,OCTOBER14

ADAYafterPresident’sRulewas
revokedinJammuandKashmir,
Lieutenant Governor Manoj
SinhainvitedChiefMinisterelect
Omar Abdullah to take oath on
October16.

Theceremonywilltakeplace
at the Sher-e-Kashmir
InternationalConferenceCentre
inSrinagar.

On Friday, the National
Conference (NC) vice-president
mettheLGtostakeclaimtoform
the government with support
from the Congress, five inde-
pendentMLAsandonemember

each from the CPI(M) and the
AamAadmiParty (AAP).

IntherecentlyconcludedJ&K
elections, the NC secured 42
seats and the Congress - 6. The
parties contested the J&K polls
aspartof apre-poll alliance.

In a letter toOmarAbdullah,
theLGwrote,“Iampleasedtoin-
vite you to form and lead the
Government of Jammu and
Kashmir. As separately settled, I
shall administer oath of office
and secrecy to you, and to those
recommendedbyyouforinduc-
tionasmembersofyourCouncil
ofMinisters,atSKICC,Srinagaron
16'October,2024at11:30a.m.”

The LG also wished the in-
coming government “a highly

productivetenureandsuccessin
your endeavours in the best in-
terestof thepeopleof J&K.”

Omarwaselectedtheleader
of the NC legislative party on
Thursday.

Aheadof theoath-taking, the
J&K LG sought revocation of the
President’sruleintheUT,towhich
the President gave assent on
Monday. J&K’s lastassemblywas
dissolvedinNovember2018,five
months after theBJPpulled sup-
portfromitscoalitionwithPDP.

AftertherevocationofArticle
370 and 35A by the Parliament
onAugust5,2019,theUT’sof J&K
and Ladakhwere carved out of
the formerstateandPresident’s
rule continued.

In December 2023, the
Supreme Court, while deciding
on petitions filed against these

constitutionalchanges,hadalso
directed theUniongovernment
andtheElectionCommissionto

conduct assembly elections in
J&KbytheendofSeptemberthis
year.

L-G invites Omar to take oath as CM tomorrow

Jaipur Jaipur


